
BEFORE THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE 
STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rei. JOHN D. 
DOAK, Insurance Commissioner, 

Petitioner, 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

APR 0 1 2014 

lN~UAANee OOMMISSlONi _R 
~OKLAHOMA~ 

14-0340-DIS 
vs. 

Case No. 
STACY FRENCH, a licensed bail bondsman in 
the State of Oklahoma, 

Respondent. 

CONDITIONAL ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 
AND NOTICE OF RIGHT TO BE HEARD 

COMES NOW the State of Oklahoma, ex rel. John D. Doak, Insurance Commissioner, by and 

through counsel and alleges and states as follows : 

JURISDICTION 

1. John D. Doak is the Insurance Commissioner ofthe State of Oklahoma and as such is 

charged with the duty of administering and enforcing all provisions of the Oklahoma Insurance Code, 

36 O.S. §§ 101-7301, and the Oklahoma Bail Bond Act, 59 0. S. §§ 1301-1340. 

2. Respondent Stacy French ("Respondent") is a licensed bail bondsman in the State of 

Oklahoma holding license number 40087375. 

FINDINGS OF FACT 

1. On October 17, 2013, Respondent executed an appearance bond in the amount of Two 

Thousand Dollars ($2,000.00) using Allegheny Casualty Company power of attorney number AS3K-

238260 for Defendant, Cameron Troy Smith, in Oklahoma County District Court Case No. CF-201 0-

3801. See Appearance Bond dated January 22, 2014, attached hereto as Exhibit "A". 

2. On December 2, 2013, Defendant, Cameron Troy Smith, failed to appear and the bond 

was ordered forfeited and an alias wan·ant was issued. Although no longer representing Allegheny 



Casualty Company, on Janumy 9, 2014, Respondent signed a document "Motion m1d Order Setting 

AsideNacating Bond Forfeiture Recalling Wan·ant, Reinstating Bond and Resetting Cause on Docket". 

See Motion and Order Setting AsideNacating Bond Forfeiture, Recalling Wanant, Reinstating Bond 

and Resetting Cause on Document dated Janumy 9, 2014, attached hereto as Exhibit "B". 

3. On Janumy 6, 2014, the Oklahoma Insurance Depat1ment ("Depmtment") received a 

Cancellation of Surety Bail Bondsmen Appointments fi·om Allegheny Casualty Company dated 

December 30,2013 with attached Cancellation of Appointment Bail Bond Form-BCAA notifying the 

Depmtment that it had cancelled Respondent's appointment. See Cancellation of Surety Bail Bondsmen 

Appointments and Cancellation of Appointment Bail Bond Fmm-BCAA dated December 30, 2013, 

attached hereto as Exhibit "C". 

4. On March 25, 2014, the Department received a complaint from the Oklahoma County 

Court Clerk advising the Department that Respondent agreed to remain on an appearance bond for 

. Defendant, Cameron Smith, after being cancelled as an agent for the insurer. See Agreement to Remain 

on Bond After Bail Bondsman is Cancelled as an Agent dated March 20,2014 and cet1ified copy of the 

docket sheet, attached hereto as Exhibit "D". 

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

1. Respondent has violated 59 O.S. § 131 O(A)(2) by violating a law of this state relating to 

bail. 

2. Respondent has violated 59 O.S. § 1310(9), by conducting the affairs under her license, 

in the judgment ofthe Commissioner, demonstrating incompetency, or tmtrustwmthiness, or conduct or 

practices rendering her unfit to carry on the bail bond business or making continuance in the business 

detrimental to the public interests. 
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3. Pursuant to 59 O.S. § 1310(B), "any person violating any provision of Sections 1301 

through 1340 of this title may be subject to a civil penalty of not less than Two Hundred Fifty Dollars 

($250.00) nor more than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) for each occunence." 

ORDER 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Stacy French is CENSURED and FINED Two 

Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00). Respondent is further notified that she may request a hearing within 

30 days of the receipt of this Order concerning this action, and upon such request, the Oklahoma 

Insurance Department shall conduct a hearing before an independent hearing examiner. A request for 

hearing shall be made in writing to Dan R. Byrd, Oklahoma Insurance Department, Legal Division, 

3625 NW 56th St., Suite 100, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112, and state the basis for requesting the 

hearing. 

If Respondent does not request a hearing within the 30 days allotted, this Order shall 

become a FINAL ORDER on the 31st day following the receipt of the Order. 

WITNESS My Hand and Official Seal this \ ~ day of~, 2014. 

Assistant eneral Counsel 
3625 NW 6th Street, Suite 100 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, 73112 
Tel. ( 405) 522-6330 
Fax(405)522-0125 
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Conditional 
Admin~~·ative Order and Notice of Right to Be Heard was mailed ce1tified, retum receipt requested, on 
this~ day of~\ 2014, to: 

Stacy French 
1330 N. Classen Blvd., Ste G20 
Oldahoma City, OK 73106-5834 
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U.S. Postal Service I 

.. 

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT 
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 

Certified Fee 

.:::r Return Receipt Fee 
t:J (Endorsement Required) 1----------1 

t:l Restricted Delivery Fee 
t:J (Endorsement Required) 

t:J 
ru Total Postagr 

rn SentTo 
t:J 

.-=~ ·sireei:l<iiCf.lo 
t:J or PO Box No. 
t:J 
('-

1----------1 

Stacy French 
1330 N. Classen Blvd., Suite G20 

OKC, OK 73106-5834 
sms/14-0340-DIS/Cond Ord 

:II . See Reverse for lnstructtons 

, SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: OKLAHOMA 

Stacy French 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 

DEP~~ffiEmter delivery address below: 

1330 N. Classen Blvd. Suite G2 , 1.;=============== ' . oal Dr~.~ 
OKC, OK 73106-5834 '!' 

sms/14-0340-DIS/Cond Ord 
3.~e ic~ Type 

Certified Mail 
egistered 

D Insured Mail 

D Express Mail 
D Return Receipt for Merchandise 

OC.O.D: 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) DYes 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from service labeQ 7001 0320 0004 4248 4801 ----

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return ReceiPt 102595.{)2-M-1540 



RECENEO 
OKlAIIO~tA II .NCE OEPARllllff 

MAR 
DOB Stacy French Bail Bonds 

CONWANY~~~~--~~--~~~~~~------
1330 N. Classen, Oklahoma City. OK 73106 LIC. f# 40087375 

(40S) S 14-5_83_4 _____ ~A~P!JPE~ARAN~~C!,E.!BOQN~D!L_BAI_L_B_ON_D=_J-_:P,.:WR::.:,:· #~fc>=C~t:::-·::::a:i:::::,;)::lR::\l:._ 

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, OKLAHOMA COUNTY. ss Case No.(.): l() - ,&~ 0} 

B IT REMBMBE that ~n the 11 day of O;:k ~ 20 "-':ls~---=-=---
nu rar'\ ; ~ as principal, and the 

undersigned a en and Allegh~ll)' Casualn Co. , as sureties appeared 
personally before the undersign~ori~jointly and sevemlly acknowledged themselves to be indebted to the 
State of Oklahoma ;n the sum of \\!. .. hJ~ W~ ~Q..yUi DOLLARS 
(SQ, ggo. e ), to be made and levied on the respective goods, chattels, lands, tenements, cash deposit and/or 
escrow deposit, to be void, however, if the said defendant, who has been corntnitted to the county jail of Oklahoma 
C9~tr, State ofOk~a. shall personally be and appear before the District Court of said County on':: 
~~~ day of ~ 20 ~-·at I"·&J o'clockjL_M. before Judge .tS~l\ 
of said day, and fium tenn, and from_!!!)' to day of each term, to answer a cbalge prefem:d against him for the offense 
of ~ . 

------------------------------===-=-------------------------------------------mdro receive what shall be enjoined by said Court upon him, ~11 not depart the saitl Court without leave. 
W~our bands and seats this \:1 day of ~ , 20 _5=--

Defendan ~ 4= · Address....b::::: .!1 }"\.. Mw.S ~~-~ ~" ~lv. 
Surety Alk&fleny__Casualty Co. Address P.O. 1Jox981Q, Callabases, CA'1372.-98JO 
Bondsman.:s.tac~.F.rmdL ... ~- AddressJ..~30 N!. ~~.~sen. Oklahoma City, OK 73106 

TAKEN, SUBSCRIBED AND ACKNOWLEDGED, this II day of 0'-k , 20 '"""L3~-
. . • ?istrict Court Clerk~~ ...... !I •DMI~ Deputy 

nus undertakmg approved thtsl(!GPa ~Q.l. -'--· a_ -~ . 

ISTRATl\Jt ORnm-.A~or-wz~-sY!1f-·4j1 oA---P-IL-En-· -~N-D-·ts-'f'R-IC'~RT 
AFFIDAVIT AS TO UNDERTAKING OJ(LAHOMA COUNfY 

STATE OF OKLAHOMA., OKLAHOMA COUNTY, ss: OCT 2 4 20\3 

Stacy Fr~~~.h , being fiNJt duly sworn upon oath, says that he is a residail;~--
County, State of Oklahoma and that . 

4 
~CO~ 

. . . . ·. ! ·,. ·/~! f,\ il >\ ~~-
(a) Neither be nor anyone for his..use h.8S pro.nuscd or has received any ·s·ecbrity i)~ ~nsideration for making thi: 

(b) ~~!ived or has been ~~~~is~ d\~.~~: ~U~ . Q trod~ ~ ~ 
as consideration for making this undertaking. 

(c) He has received the following described ~rty or instrument ftom - ----------------

.. ,.curity for making this W>derte>king' ~ A & •:Ucg 

4 . . .. wBondsman 
•• j· ; •• f.·· :· .. i ..... , 

Subscribed and swam to before me on thi~ ... ,~ · ~ · day of. :: .. , ·'fu+.' · .. ~ ; . · ·' .-:. . r:-o' 20
0

! ~ a· county 
• · ·, · ·· •· -r'lllA RH. o"SS court cler~< ror kftltlOiu ' 

l, um 11 • c · 0 • s t correct 
· ·,:·. : .:': Olda .. . tertify· tha! the toregolllo 1 a ears of 

My Commission cxpir"~---------­
Sec. l322, Title S9, O.S.A.) 

·. b tee o 

n.vJrunl , 

-t-·-..c ·-....t: 
X 
w 

·. 



~IFY RRBT ·THIS DOCUMENT IS PRINTED IN RED & BLACK INKS. 

1 
ontyth:~ri:1i~:~.~~~e:~«omey -·~---··-ALtrc?J:~~t'.JfJ>~§!1~ · - ···· · ··· - ---··-·~~~~~~R ASJK-238260 1 1

1

, 

I P.O. BOX 9810, CALABASAS. CA 91372-9810 (800) 935-224S 

1 THISPOWERVOIDIFNOTUSEDBY: February 28, 2014 POWERAMOUNT$ 3, 000 ! 
1

1

· KNOW AU. MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that ALlEGHENY CAsUALlY COMPANY, a COipllnllion duly organized and exllltlng under the IBWS of the State of Pennsylvania, 

1

1 
has constituted and appointed, and does hereby coneUtute and appoint, Its trua and lawful Allomey-l~aet, With full power 1uld euthority lo ulgn tho tofllpany's name and afllx 

1 Its corponlle seal to, and dsllvef on lis behalf as surely, any and all obligations as herein provided, and the execution of such obligations in pulllusnce of these peseots shall 1 

I be ae binding upoo the company as fuPy and to aU Intents end purposes as If dona by the regularly elected ofllcer& of said oompar.y at its home cfl'ice in their own proper ~r- I I son; and the ll8ld company hereby ratifies end conftrms all end whatsoever its uald Altomay..f~act may lawfully do and pe!form In the premises by virtue of lhell8 presents. 1 

I THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS VOID IF ALTERED OR ERASED, THE OBLIGATION OF THE COMPANY SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SUM OF 1
1 I THREE THOUSAND******************************~**** . I 

! AND MAY BE EXECUTED FOR RECOGNIZANCE ON CRIMINAL BAIL BONDS ONLY. • I 
I Authority of such Attomey-ln·Faet Is limited to the eKecutlon of eppearanoe bonds end cannot be construed to guarantee defendant's Mure lawful condtJct, adherence to travel ! llmltalloo. fines, RIStltutlon, payments ot p&naltlell, Of eny other wodilioo lmpoBed by a court not spcx;lflcally related 1o court appearances. A aepanrte Powar of Allomey must 1 

1 
be attscnad to Bach bond executed. Powers of Attorney must not be returned to Altomey-ln-Faet, but should remain a p&rmanent part d the court niCO!ds. 1 

'I 1(,) I I NOTICE: Stachi119 of Power$ IS strictly prohibited, No more than one I 
Bond Amt $ ~ ~ Dale Executed I I 13 power from this Surety may bo uud to post any one bail amount. 1 

I 
~ · \0\ 1 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 6ald AlLEGHENY CAsUALlY J 

Defendant/' s:::?i CO 1 fu D.O.B. 1 \.. l \ '5 U COMPANY, by virtue of authority conferred by l1s Board ofDimctors, 1 

. I'"'~ 0 \ ( j· 1 .I has caused these presents to be sealed with Its corporate seal, 
! Case I# ~ l 0 .... ci>~ 0) Appearance Date 1 J di./13 ~ p J<! F$ 1..1 signed by Its President end attested by 118 Secretary, this 29th day I 
1 ~ of December, 2009. "''"''U.S~~~:!",,,, II 

I Offense ~'D'S ~~~...._ .... ::J':'.(o,~ , 

I ~ - ~,;, .. ~ "Sf"' .. ;c.~ . 

D ~ ~~ ~f.;t{ \'G&\ i I courteountv'LlP. , -w ........ ,_.. f ( 1936 )"'~ ! 
I 0 C~ \,\ /j: 
, Court City)(j ~ . \ Court State Ol:.. Dlv.IOopl ? ~ tk1 ~ ~~,, "···:;l~···· ,,,./ ' 
I . 0 ~ ~~ Mlrl<-l,t If rawme, give orig. ft # ~ 0 Increase 0 D&Cteasa 

(dd .£/ NOT VALID FOR 

! EKecutingrnt~ ·flL9 LJ_ ~~c)...... IMMIGRATION 

IIIJIII 
8Jiili ~e, DC!d your COURT aoolgoed ~ant II 

ORIGINAL 
..__• ....!....!..~-F()RT'jj~ACC.0100 (Rev.12JtOL ___ ___ ·-- ... ___ . . . .. . .. ...... . . ····-·····-·····-··--···- .. - - --... ..ll.t.CCa.!!: 

Ill i II~ II U Ill ! 
01345502 : 

·---·------·-~·- ·--1 
Ot:LAIIO'jA 1'1;;,· ': -~ DCPARTI.iE!lT 

HM{";)(;', , 

BAILCOND 



RECEMO 
IN THEDISTRICI COURT OF OKLAHOMA coUN'I'\PKlAHOk~ rr~SURANCE DEPARlmff 

STATEOFOKLABOMA MAR 2 5 7.014 

TBESTATEOFOKLABOMA, 
Plan tiff, 

Case No.: Qf \o- B'f>o) 

BAIL BONO -1 

Ltncnwa ~i:\b . 
Defendant. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

FILED JN DISTRICT COURT 
OKLAHOMA COUN1Y 

MOTION AND ORDER SETTING ASIDEN ACATING 
BOND FORFEITURE, RECALLING WARRANT, 

REINSTATING BOND AND RESETTING CAUSE ON D~~~~~f1/J~ 

COMES NOW the Defendant, by and throuah the attorney of record. and with app~ of tbt 
bo~ moves this Court to (1) set aside/vacate the Otdt:l Forfeiting Bond made the day of 
~. 20 ~. (2) rccall the warrant issued pursuant thereto, (3) rcWt8te the original bond, and (4) to 

seta~~urt;tjf~:O=t~~ ;;4, ~ 

~~~~~~~~~ 
the bonding agency/surety '~ 
d.o hereby agree to remain on t e above 
Defendant'$ bond and approve the reinstatement 
of same in the original amount. and agree to be 
bound and liable for any further forfeiture ofbond 
u may...,.," pn~,;:l the :-• ofth• ,...., 

~~A"l 
ORDER 

NOW on this __ day of , 20 __ , the above cause comes on the_ Motion to Set 
AsicWVaca~ the Order ForfeitW Bond,~ being fully advised in the premises, finds said the Order 
Fonelting Bond made on the.ll!_ day of , 20 ~is hetby SET ASIDE AND VACATED wi1h 
the bond previously forfeited being reinstated for bail heretofore set in the amount of S Q 0\).}.CP • IT IS 
FURTHER ORDERED nlA T'liiE W A.RltANTISRBCALLED, and the Court Clerk is dircc~a copy 
of~Order·on~ofOWCof'i~tisFUR~ORDERED1hat · · ~edforthe 
2_ day of , 20 , at o'clock _l'L.M. 

al 
~ ·-..0 ·-..t: 
X 

UJ 



. dmf1t't'l't ' 1tll•tfli ulfllll~wl1"t•l 1th1ulflf!J · · 

TIM RHoDES CouRT CLERK 
OKLAHOMA CoUNTY 

3 20 RoBBtrr S. KERR. RooM 409 
OKLAHOMA Crrr, OKLAHOMA 73102-343 5 

~•-?3~ D~LR 0~~··-

oKLAHOMA INSURANCE 
DEPARTMENT 
ATTENTION: ANNA DENMAN 
3625 N.W. 56m ST, STE 100 
oKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73112 

ocn 
w et) 

~:5 
ou :s a­
«~ 
Q.i::; 

03-a f -14 

RECE IVED 
OKlAHOMA IN SURA'" " ~.~?A.RTME~T 

:~ ; .. ~ 

~ BAlL BOND .. ; 

049..182043562 

) $01.46~ 
i .03 / 20/ 2014 

Mailed Front 73102 
US POSTAGE 



ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY 

December 30, 2013 

Me. Anna Denman 
Ball Bond Division 
Oklahoma Insurance Department 
Five Corporate Plaza 
3626 N.W. 6611 - SuHe 100 
Oklahoma City, OK 73112 

QV/, I( I CliVI: I) 
1\1 ni/OU.1 C/.~/tt1 ,·1, I (}/ (•A'f 

, 11 11 , J/1 /TI..f[l{f 

Jf.\1/ I} I 

~ff.IIONIJ 

RE: CANCELLATION OF SURETY BAIL BONDSMEN APPOINTMENTS 

Ms. Denman: 

Enclosed please find Fonn #BCAA, "Cancellation of Appointment", to cancel the appointment for the 
following agent(a): 

Stacy Lanette French 

If you have any questions, or If anything else Is needed, please feel free to contact me at our toll free 
number. (800) 935-2245. 

If you have any questions, please give me a call. 

Donna aytan 
Agent Support Team- AlA 

Corporato Hoadquarlore 
26660 Agoura Road, Suite 100 
Calabasas, CA 91302 

Northeaat Roglonol Otnoe 
One Newark Conler, 191h Floor 
Newark, NJ 07102 

Southoaat Regional Office 
9000 sw 9-llh Street 
Miami, FL 33176 

Exhibit C 

P: 800.935.2245 
F: 016..4410.7100 
www.elaeuroty.com 



Dowell Ball Bond a 406-23?·0434 p.3 

JOHNDOAK 
INSURANCE COMMISSIONER 

3626 NW 68111 STREET, SUITE 100 
OKLAHOMA OITV, OK 73112-4611 

FROM:Alleqhenv casualty 0>. . 
One NeWark CenteJ:' I 2081 Fl. 
Newark tu 07102 

Hl.(;f • tJ 
OKI'dfiOM~ IN ,. l)lfAI! rA; 11 

CANCELLATION OF' APPOINTMENT 
Ball Bond • JAN.() , 

• D/Vtlll!lNj )(1/1.'l\h2.. 
1. ~II BondsmanLicense # ~/008137!)ooNAIOI/ProfLtof_1)l{£/b . Date~ 
2. , f:&~~CM \~me ~ &A_L\l!XTE 

(Lioenaeete t.aat N, tnt) (FI,.;: ame) (Mtddltt ~~) 
~. L33D Nc t'.4.8S5 E4l QKC al( 7Eta G,. 

CAddree• bt Reoonl) (Ofty) (State) (Zip) 

4, Reason for(laiiCflllaUo ~inq ~ Request 

5. Does lh~ Company plan to lake action agalnat thle Ucenaee? J'r> fr"Vq", explain. - ---- -

8. 0oet tlllt Ucenaee hi.ve any balance due to the Company? ,JD If "Yo ·. explain. - --- ---

7. Are you aware tf thfa Licensee has been convicted Cf, plsd gullly or nolo oontandere to, a retony or • misdemeanor 

lnvoMng moral turpitude ordlahoneaty? -"""M~~"'---tr~Yea''. explain.----- ----

e. Hn thle Ucenuee committed a violation fl a/'! 8llte BalboncJ Law, or do you beReve that he has vlolated or may 

be currenUy vlolclllng eny ouch law? J/0 lf"Vw , explain. ----~----~--

9. ~at la lhetota~ JANDINGLfABILITY"~~c8noel;aUondel&? ~tt81po;3$ . fe,.& Om .. ([~.r \\P,Ot~ 
10. Waslhosye('"rar;, nt? fj f£ I'"Yea•,peroentageofllablllly. -· ....,..J.,lfl..,·J ~o .... CZ._.ll..,... _ _ _ _ _ _ 

11. PuiSua {m 69 o.~ )1 (B) thellceno~o hu ,...,..., nollce ollho cancellalloA oiiPpolnlmont Y• Jl:No _ 

I ~ ~· Assistant Vioe President 
---+---~~~~--~-------

Robert l<ersniok (Title) 

FORM-BCM 
(TWecl .... ) 

(REV. 01/fjjtlt) 

~~, •• 1 ~~c -. i4:l ~ ~-
v Y ~~~VP' -~ 

___,_~---------~--=TJ4~~ tb~ ( I~ 



From: 
To: 

Cc; 

Subjects 
Date: 
Attllchmentt: 

Renonda Oleny 
"Brittany l GWaltney"; "llebgrah Gamer•: "Marvann Myr:c;"; "Mdl§sa Memllth"; "Mook:a Qu!K4n •· ~ 
~ "Rclba O!ambeda!n • ; •sot !)ayld Schu!tz • • "Shirley fAikcnmtb • 

"stacyf72@!mal!.cqn"; "carla gulmzPalasuretv.mm"; "d0'!!:11boodtooftvahoo.mm• 
Frmdl, stacy C8nc: w Al!e11heny 01_06_J011 
Monday, Janoary 06, 20114:36:00 PM 
FreOch· Stacy Cone w Allegheny 01 06 2014.pdf 

Renonda A. Cherry 
Financial Specialist 
Ball Bond Division 
Ohlahoma Insurance Department 
3625 NW 56th Street, Suite 100 
Ohlahoma City, OK 73112 
405.522.1740 office 
405.522.6905 fax 
Renonda.Cherry@old.oh.gov 

The contents of thll electronic message, Including allachmenls, are transmltlad b)' the Oklahoma Insurance Department, 
an Oklahoma govornment agency according to tho Uniform Electronic Trantactlons AKA, 12A O.S. 15·101 et seq. Thlt 
message Is Intended for use b'j the named addreuee only and may contain tnronnatlon thlt Ia confldonllal or private 
according to state or federellawl. tf you have received lhl1 alttctronlc meauge In error, pleue notify the tender by a 
"reply to sender only" menage, delete It completely from your computer and maintain confldentltlty of the message. Any 
unauthorized disclosure, dlstrlbuUon, or use of the contents of this meas~ge Is prohibited and aubfoctlthe user to penalty 
of law. 



REW!ED 
OKlNI'lU~ '\ \ . I '. ~[OfP/,RTI.!ENf 

11N< u l_n •. 

TrM RHooEs CouRT CLERK 
OKLAHOMA CouNTY 

I Dept Case No. SBS Tracking ID No. Lf-!7/ G 
Above for Oklahoma Insurance Department use only 

AGREEMENT TO REMAIN ON BOND AFTER BAIL BONDSMAN IS CANCELLED 
ASAN AGENT 

Date MARCH 20, 2014 

Attn: Bail Bond Division I Anna 
Oklahoma Insurance Department 
3625 NW 56th Street, Suite 100 
Oklahoma City, OK 73112-4511 

Re: State of Oklahoma vs. CAMERON SMITH 

OKLAHOMA COUNTY 

CaseNumber ~C~F~-2~0~1~0-~3~8~0~1------------------------------

To Whom It May Concern: 

Pursuant to 59 O.S. §1332, we are formally notifying your office that the bondsman, 
STACY FRENCH (40087375), has signed a Motion and order setting aside/vacating bond 
forfeiture, recalling warrant, reinstating bond and resetting cause on docket ON THE 9TH 
DAY OF JANUARY 2014 after she was cancelled as an agent on THE 7TA DAY OF 
JANUARY 2014. 

Attached you will find a certified copy of the motion and order setting aside/vacating bond 
forfeiture, recalling warrant, reinstating bond and resetting cause on docket, certified copy 
of the bond and docket sheet. 

320 RoBERTS. KERR, RooM 409, OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102-343 5 
WWW.OKLAHOMACOUNTY.ORG • (405) 713 - 1705 • OKCCC@OSCN.NET 

Exhibit D 



RECENEO 
OKIAHOU~ I'IS'IilMICE DEPARTME~T 

Submitted by: _, 
TIM RHODES . District Court Clerk 

fv'i,R '~ 5 2D1·1 

BAIL BOND 

homa (Sea I) 

B ~ r~ osition) 
<--· DEPU COURT CLERK; DEPARTMENT HEAD OF BOND FORFEITURE 

Telepho e number- (405) 713-1726 _____ _ 

Note- Please also attach certified copies of the docket sheet, appearance bond, power of 
attorney, and any Motions and Orders that pertain to the bail bond forfeiture. Thank you. 

(Rev 08/01/2011) 


